

Mar Vista Community Council Web: www.MarVista.org

P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066 info@marvista.org

Officers 2012-2013 Chair

Sharon Commins smcommins@marvista.org

1st Vice Chair

Bill Koontz billk@marvista.org

2nd Vice Chair

Yvette Molinaro
yvette.molinaro@marvista.org

Secretary

Bill Duckett bduckett@marvista.org

Treasurer

Bill Scheding wls@MarVista.org

Board of Directors 2012-2013

Zone Directors

Zone 1

Ken Alpern

Zone 2

Bill Koontz Zone 3

Kate Anderson

Zone 4

Michael Millman

Zone 5

Alice Park

Zone 6

Valerie Davidson

At-Large Directors

Sharon Commins Bill Duckett Yvette Molinaro Mitchell Rishe Melissa Stoller Bill Scheding

Community Director

John Kuchta

April 30, 2013

To: The Honorable Bill Rosendahl, Councilmember, 11th District, City of Los Angeles

councilman.rosendahl@lacity.org

CD11 Councilmember Elect Mike Bonin mike.bonin@lacity.org

Cc: Whitney Blumenfeld, Senior Planning Deputy whitney.blumenfeld@lacity.org

Len Nguyen len.nguyen@lacity.org

RE: Enforcing Municipal Code 28.04 regarding the posting of signs

The Mar Vista Community Council requests that The City of Los Angeles enforce Municipal Code 28.04 regarding the posting of signs:

28.04 - No person shall paint, mark or write on, or post or otherwise affix, any hand -bill or sign to or upon any sidewalk, crosswalk, curb, curbstone, street lamp post, hydrant, tree, shrub, tree stake or guard, railroad trestle, electric light or power or telephone or telegraph or trolley wire pole, or wire appurtenant thereof or upon any fixture of the fire alarm or police telegraph system or upon any lighting system, public bridge, drinking fountain, life buoy, life preserver, life boat, or other lifesaving equipment, street sign or traffic sign. (b) Nothing in this section contained shall apply to the installation of terrazzo sidewalks or sidewalks of similar construction, sidewalks permanently colored by an admixture in the material of which the same are constructed, and for which the Board of Public Works has granted a written permit.

Sincerely,

Sharon Commins, Chair Mar Vista Community Council

